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Direction
Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof — Mohorn Wendeplatz

40 stops

Open route schedule

Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof

Annaberg-Buchholz, Feldschlößchen

Annaberg-Buchholz, Siedlung

Thermalbad Wiesenbad, Rote Häuser

Thermalbad Wiesenbad, Kurzentrum

Schönbrunn, Chausseehaus

Wolkenstein, Bahnhof/B101

Wolkenstein, Annaberger Str

Wolkenstein, Freiberger Str

Gehringswalde, Abzw nach Warmbad

Warmbad, Silber-Therme

Hilmersdorf, Gasthof

Heinzebank

Lengefeld, Abzw Kalkwerk

Lengefeld, Obervorwerk

Lengefeld, Markt

Lengefeld, Freiberger Str

Pockau-Lengefeld, Bahnhof

Görsdorf, Freiberger Str

Görsdorf, Abzw Wernsdorf

Forchheim, Am Schloss

Route schedule
Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof — Mohorn Wendeplatz

Monday 18:45

Tuesday 18:45

Wednesday 18:45

Thursday 18:45

Friday 18:45

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof

Stops: 40

Trip Duration: 2 hour 9 min
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Niedersaida, Kreuzung Nieders./Haselbach

Mittelsaida, Abzw Niederdorf

Mittelsaida, Bäckerei

Großhartmannsdorf, Schmiede

Großhartmannsdorf, Gh Erbgericht

Großhartmannsdorf, Ortseingang

Großhartmannsdorf, Am Berg

Brand-Erbisdorf, Gh Mönchenfrei

Brand-Erbisdorf, Kirche/B101

Brand-Erbisdorf, Zuger Str

Freiberg, Brander Str/Siedlung

Freiberg, Bahnhof

Freiberg, Busbahnhof

Halsbach, Talweg

Naundorf, An der B173

Niederschöna, An der B173

Hetzdorf, Mitte

Hetzdorf-Hutha, Wendeplatz

Mohorn Wendeplatz



Direction
Dresden Ammon-/Budapester Str. — Annaberg-Buchholz, 
Busbahnhof

46 stops

Open route schedule

Dresden Ammon-/Budapester Str.

Dresden Hauptbahnhof

Dresden Nürnberger Platz

Grumbach Wendeplatz

Herzogswalde Mitte

Mohorn Abzw nach Grund

Mohorn Nossener Straße

Hetzdorf-Hutha, Wendeplatz

Hetzdorf, Mitte

Niederschöna, An der B173

Naundorf, An der B173

Naundorf, Am Alten Bahnhof

Halsbach, Talweg

Freiberg, Busbahnhof

Freiberg, Bahnhof

Freiberg, Brander Str/Siedlung

Brand-Erbisdorf, Zuger Str

Brand-Erbisdorf, Kirche/B101

Brand-Erbisdorf, Gh Mönchenfrei

Großhartmannsdorf, Am Berg

Großhartmannsdorf, Ortseingang

Großhartmannsdorf, Gh Erbgericht

Großhartmannsdorf, Schmiede

Mittelsaida, Bäckerei

Route schedule
Dresden Ammon-/Budapester Str. — Annaberg-Buchholz, 
Busbahnhof

Monday 07:01-18:25

Tuesday 07:01-18:25

Wednesday 07:01-18:25

Thursday 07:01-18:25

Friday 07:01-18:25

Saturday 08:01-18:25

Sunday 08:01-21:18

Route info

Direction: Dresden Ammon-/Budapester Str.

Stops: 46

Trip Duration: 2 hour 44 min
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Mittelsaida, Abzw Niederdorf

Niedersaida, Kreuzung Nieders./Haselbach

Forchheim, Am Schloss

Görsdorf, Abzw Wernsdorf

Görsdorf, Freiberger Str

Pockau-Lengefeld, Bahnhof

Lengefeld, Freiberger Str

Lengefeld, Markt

Lengefeld, Obervorwerk

Lengefeld, Abzw Kalkwerk

Heinzebank

Hilmersdorf, Gasthof

Warmbad, Silber-Therme

Gehringswalde, Abzw nach Warmbad

Wolkenstein, Freiberger Str

Wolkenstein, Annaberger Str

Wolkenstein, Bahnhof/B101

Schönbrunn, Chausseehaus

Thermalbad Wiesenbad, Kurzentrum

Thermalbad Wiesenbad, Rote Häuser

Annaberg-Buchholz, Siedlung

Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof



Direction
Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof — Dresden Am-
mon-/Budapester Str.

47 stops

Open route schedule

Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof

Annaberg-Buchholz, Feldschlößchen

Annaberg-Buchholz, Siedlung

Thermalbad Wiesenbad, Rote Häuser

Thermalbad Wiesenbad, Kurzentrum

Schönbrunn, Chausseehaus

Wolkenstein, Bahnhof/B101

Wolkenstein, Annaberger Str

Wolkenstein, Freiberger Str

Gehringswalde, Abzw nach Warmbad

Warmbad, Silber-Therme

Hilmersdorf, Gasthof

Heinzebank

Lengefeld, Abzw Kalkwerk

Lengefeld, Obervorwerk

Lengefeld, Markt

Lengefeld, Freiberger Str

Pockau-Lengefeld, Bahnhof

Görsdorf, Freiberger Str

Görsdorf, Abzw Wernsdorf

Forchheim, Am Schloss

Niedersaida, Kreuzung Nieders./Haselbach

Mittelsaida, Abzw Niederdorf

Mittelsaida, Bäckerei

Route schedule
Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof — Dresden Am-
mon-/Budapester Str.

Monday 06:20-14:00

Tuesday 06:20-14:00

Wednesday 06:20-14:00

Thursday 06:20-14:00

Friday 06:20-14:00

Saturday 06:25-18:35

Sunday 07:25-18:35

Route info

Direction: Annaberg-Buchholz, Busbahnhof

Stops: 47

Trip Duration: 2 hour 43 min
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Großhartmannsdorf, Schmiede

Großhartmannsdorf, Gh Erbgericht

Großhartmannsdorf, Ortseingang

Großhartmannsdorf, Am Berg

Brand-Erbisdorf, Gh Mönchenfrei

Brand-Erbisdorf, Kirche/B101

Brand-Erbisdorf, Zuger Str

Freiberg, Brander Str/Siedlung

Freiberg, Bahnhof

Freiberg, Busbahnhof

Halsbach, Talweg

Naundorf, An der B173

Naundorf, Am Alten Bahnhof

Niederschöna, An der B173

Hetzdorf, Mitte

Hetzdorf-Hutha, Wendeplatz

Mohorn Nossener Straße

Mohorn Abzw nach Grund

Herzogswalde Mitte

Grumbach Wendeplatz

Dresden Nürnberger Platz

Dresden Hauptbahnhof

Dresden Ammon-/Budapester Str.

400 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Dresden

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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